
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 6771925

Procuring Entity ANTI-MONEY LAUNDERING COUNCIL

Title Five (5) units Heavy Duty Shredder

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: PR No. 19-058

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Office Equipment

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 165,000.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: CONRAD DICDICAN
BULANADI
Bank Officer II
Rm 612, 6/F EDPC Bldg.,
BSP Complex
Malate, Manila
Manila
Metro Manila
Philippines 1004
63-2-3023848
63-2-7087909
cbulanadi@amlc.gov.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 5

Date Published 20/12/2019

Last Updated / Time 20/12/2019 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 23/12/2019 10:00 AM

Description
 
AMLC BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
________________________________________
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The AMLC Secretariat will undertake a Negotiated Procurement for the “Penetration Testing Tool” in accordance with
Section 53.1 of the Implementing rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184.

Name of the Requirement/Brief Description: Five (5) units Heavy Duty Shredder
Specifications: 
• Type: cross-cut
• Heavy duty and durable
• Paper feed width: 260mm (minimum)
• Shredding capacity: 18 sheets (80 gsm)
• Cutting speed: 4.5m/min
• Bin capacity: 60 L
• Auto stop and start, auto reverse
• Quiet operation with a maximum noise of 56db
• Can shred staples/clips, Cd’s/Dvd’s, credit cards
• With swivel casters
• With power-saving mode
• Security level 3
• No lubricant needed
• Cutting rollers should be made of hardened solid steel and with powerful motor that can accommodate mass
shredding
• Passed applicable international quality standards
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php165,000.00
Delivery/Completion: 15 calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order

All particulars and activities relative to the eligibility of bidders/suppliers, Preliminary Meeting (if applicable),
Evaluation of Bids and Award of Contract shall be governed by Republic Act No. 9184 and its 2016 Revised
Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Interested suppliers are required to submit their PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration and price quotation (Annex “A”)
on or before 10:00 a.m. of 23 December 2019. 

The Lowest Calculated Bidder shall submit, within five (5) calendar days upon receipt of notice from this Office, the
following documents:

Legal Documents:
1. Y2019 Mayor’s/Business Permit;
2. Income/Business Tax Return; and 
3. Omnibus Sworn Statement.

The AMLC Secretariat assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify any bidder/supplier for
expenses incurred in the preparation of the bid/quotation.

The AMLC Secretariat reserves the right to reject the financial proposal or not award the contract and makes no
assurance that a Contract shall be entered into as a result of this request.

Created by CONRAD DICDICAN BULANADI

Date Created 19/12/2019

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2019  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));

